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<MO-CI-1@fbinet.fbi>; Mobley, Veronica C. (CE) (FBI) <VCMOBLEY@fbi.sgov.gov>; Monika, 
Christopher T. (SF) (FBI) <CTMONIKA@fbi.sgov.gov>; Motiejunas, Algis Paul (SE) (FBI) 
<APMOTIEJUNAS@fbi.sgov.gov>; 'MOYER, SALLY A. (WF) (FBI' <SAMOYER@fbi.sgov.gov>; MP CI-1 
<MPCI1@fbinet.fbi>; Mulryan, Kieran Thomas (CD) (FBI) <KTMULRYAN@fbi.sgov.gov>; MW-CI-1 
<MW-CI-1@fbinet.fbi>; Neal, Sarah Katherine (OM) (FBI) <SKNEAL@fbi.sgov.gov>; NF_SQ4_All 
<NF_SQ4_All@fbinet.fbi>; NH-I-4 <NH-I-4@fbinet.fbi>; NH-NEW-LONDON-FBI <NH-NEW-
LONDON-FBI@fbinet.fbi>; NH-SQUAD-CI-1 <NH-SQUAD-CI-1@fbinet.fbi>; NH-SQUAD-CI-2 <NH-
SQUAD-CI-2@fbinet.fbi>; NK_ALL_FCI_SQUADS <NK_ALL_FCI_SQUADS@fbinet.fbi>; NK_CI1 
<NK_CI1@fbinet.fbi>; NK_Cl2 <NK_Cl2@fbinet.fbi>; NK_I4 <NK_I4@fbinet.fbi>; NK_TRA_SQ2 
<NK_TRA_SQ2@fbinet.fbi>; Notaro, Thomas (NK) (FBI) <TNOTARO@fbi.sgov.gov>; NY_ALL_CICD 
<NY_ALL_CICD@fbinet.fbi>; NY_CD_10 <NY_CD_10@fbinet.fbi>; NY_CD_11 
<NY_CD_11@fbinet.fbi>; NY_CD_12 <NY_CD_12@fbinet.fbi>; NY_CD_13 <NY_CD_13@fbinet.fbi>; 
'NY_CD_20' <NY_CD_20@fbinet.fbi>; NY_CD_23 <NY_CD_23@fbinet.fbi>; NY_CD_26 
<NY_CD_26@fbinet.fbi>; NY_CD_28 <NY_CD_28@fbinet.fbi>; NY_CD_29 <NY_CD_29@fbinet.fbi>; 
NY_SAC_CI <SAC_Cl@fbinet.fbi>; NY_SAC_CICD <NY_SAC_CICD@fbi.sgov.gov>; NY-CD-1 <NY-CD-
1@fbinet.fbi>; NY-CD-22 <NY-CD-22@fbinet.fbi>; NY-CD-25 <NY-CD-25@fbinet.fbi>; NY-CD-4 <NY-
CD-4@fbinet.fbi>; NY-CD-40 <NY-CD-40@fbinet.fbi>; NY-CD-41 <NY-CD-41@fbinet.fbi>; NY-CD-42 
<NY-CD-42@fbinet.fbi>; NY-CD-44 <NY-CD-44@fbinet.fbi>; NY-CD-5 <NY-CD-5@fbinet.fbi>; NY-
CD-6 <NY-CD-6@fbinet.fbi>; NY-CD-7 <NY-CD-7@fbinet.fbi>; NY-CD-8 <NY-CD-8@fbinet.fbi>; NY-
CD-A-ALL <NY-CD-A-ALL@fbinet.fbi>; NY-CD-BRANCH-A-LDR <NY-CD-BRANCH-A-LDR@fbinet.fbi>; 
NY-SSA_CD <NY-SSA_CD@fbinet.fbi>; OC_SQ14 <OC_SQ14@fbinet.fbi>; Oliver, Amanda (CTD) 
(FBI) <AOLIVER2@fbi.sgov.gov>; OM_Intel2 <OM_Inte12@fbinet.fbi>; O'Malley, Margaret Noreen 
(OGC) (FBI) <MNOMALLEY@fbi.sgov.gov>; OM-Squad8 <OM-Squad8@fbinet.fbi>; O'Reilly, Lisa C. 
(CG) (FBI) <LCOREILLY@fbi.sgov.gov>; Ortiz, Joseph F. (DL) (FBI) <JFORTIZ2@fbi.sgov.gov>; Ospina, 
Fabian (MM) (FBI) <FOSPINA@fbi.sgov.gov>; Pacho, Catherine Michelle (SF) (FBI) 
<CMPACHO@fbi.sgov.gov>; Pangelinan, Mark A. (BF) (FBI) <MAPANGELINAN@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Parrish, Robert Owen (NK) (FBI) <ROPARRISH@fbi.sgov.gov>; Patague, Josefina C. (SF) (FBI) 
<JCPATAGUE@fbi.sgov.gov>; Patterson, Evan Campbell (NO) (FBI) <ECPATTERSON@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Patterson, Jennifer A. (OPA) (FBI) <JAPATTERSON@fbi.sgov.gov>; Pauly, Alison C. (BS) (FBI) 
<ACPAULY@fbi.sgov.gov>; PD-CI <PD-CI@fbinet.fbi>; Peavy, Earl W. Jr. (NO) (FBI) 
<EWPEAVY@fbi.sgov.gov>; Perez, Enrique Jr. (DL) (FBI) <EPEREZ2@fbi.sgov.gov>; PG-SQ16 <PG-
SQ16@fbinet.fbi>; PG-5Q22 <PG-SQ22@fbinet.fbi>; PH-C11 <PH-C11@fbinet.fbi>; PH-CH_GROUP 
<PH-CI1_GROUP@fbinet.fbi>; PH-Cl2 <PH-Cl2@fbinet.fbi>; PH-13_GROUP <PH-
13_GROUP@fbinet.fbi>; PH-SCOLRA <PH-SCOLRA@fbinet.fbi>; Bittle, Patricia Marie (NO) (FBI) 
<PMBITTLE@fbi.sgov.gov>; Pine, Robert E. Jr. (DL) (FBI) <REPINE@fbi.sgov.gov>; Plants, Chris (NO) 
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(FBI) <CPLANTS@fbi.sgov.gov>; Plumbar, Valecia (RH) (FBI) <VPLUMBAR@fbi.sgov.gov>; Pope, 
Robyn Debra (DL) (FBI) <RDPOPE@fbi.sgov.gov>; Potts, Christine L. (LD) (FBI) 
<CLPOTTS@fbi.sgov.gov>; Powers, John C. Jr. (DL) (FBI) <JCPOWERS@fbi.sgov.gov>; Prest, 
Shawnasee Nicole (CE) (FBI) <SNPREST@fbi.sgov.gov>; Price, Christopher R. (DL) (FBI) 
<CRPRICE@fbi.sgov.gov>; Pucino, Christopher John (OGC) (FBI) <CJPUCINO@fbi.sgov.gov>; PX-I-2 
<PX-I-2@fbinet.fbi>; PX-NS-6 <PX-NS-6@fbinet.fbi>; PX-NS-7 <PX-NS-7@fbinet.fbi>; PX-NS-8 <PX-
NS-8@fbinet.fbi>; Pytel, Alexander J. (SF) (FBI) <AJPYTEL@fbi.sgov.gov>; Raia, Christopher G. (HO) 
(FBI) <CGRAIA@fbi.sgov.gov>; Ramirez, Milton G. (SJ) (FBI) <MGRAMIREZ@fbi.sgov.gov>; Reid, 
Sean D. (NO) (FBI) <SDREID@fbi.sgov.gov>; Reinke, Christopher W. (MP) (FBI) 
<CWREINKE@fbi.sgov.gov>; RH_SQ8 <RH_SQ8@fbinet.fbi>; Ricci, Maria L. (CD) (FBI) 
<MLRICCI@fbi.sgov.gov>; Rivera, Jessica (MM) (FBI) <JRIVERA4@fbi.sgov.gov>; Robeson, Kristi A. 
(DL) (FBI) <KAROBESON@fbi.sgov.gov>; Rodriguez-Rosario, Kathia Jeanille (SJ) (FBI) 
<KJRODRIGUEZROSARIO@fbi.sgov.gov>; Rosas, Nicole Kathleen (DL) (FBI) 
<NKROSAS@fbi.sgov.gov>; Rose, Lauren N. (MM) (FBI) <LNROSE@fbi.sgov.gov>; Rudic, Claudia L. 
(SA) (FBI) <CLRUDIC@fbi.sgov.gov>; Ryan, Brenden L. (AN) (FBI) <BLRYAN@fbi.sgov.gov>; SA-CI1-
AGENTS <SA-CI1-Agents@fbinet.fbi>: SA-CI1 -NON-BU <SA-CI1-NON-BU@fbinet.fbi>: SA-CI1 - 
SUPPORT <SA-CI1-SUPPORT@fbinet.fbi>; SA-CI1-SUPV <SA-CI1-Supv@fbinet.fbi>; SA-Cl2-AGENTS 
<SA-C12-AGENTS@fbinet.fbi>: SA-Cl2-NON-BU <SA-Cl2-NON-BU@fbinet.fbi>; SA-Cl2-SUPV <SA-
Cl2-SUPV@fbinet.fbi>; SA-CI3-AGENTS <SA-CI3-AGENTS@fbinet.fbi>; SA-CI3-NON-BU <SA-CI3-
NON-BU@fbinet.fbi>; SA-CI3-SUPPORT <SA-CI3-SUPPORT@fbinet.fbi>; SA-CI3-SUPV <SA-CI3-
SUPV@fbinet.fbi>; SA-I3 <SA-I3@fbinet.fbi>; Sanchez, Steven David (LA) (FBI) 
<SDSANCHEZ@fbi.sgov.gov>; Santiago, Sandra V. (RH) (FBI <SVSANTIAGO@fbi.sgov.gov>; Sarno, 
Nikko (MM) (FBI) <NSARNO@fbi.sgov.gov>; SC-CI-1 <SC-CI-1@fbinet.fbi>; SC-CI-2 <SC-CI-
2@fbinet.fbi>; SC-FIG2 <SC-FIG2@fbinet.fbi>; Schoendorf, Jay A. (CD) (FBI) 
<JASCHOENDORF@fbi.sgov.gov>; Schroder, Jennifer A. (NA Student-SOS) (FBI) 
<JASCHRODER@fbi.sgov.gov>; Schwartz, Benjamin (MM) (FBI) <BSCHWARTZ@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Scottodimarco, Girolamo (CD) (FBI) <GSCOTTODIMARCO@fbi.sgov.gov>; Scully, Eric William (CD) 
(FBI) <EWSCULLY@fbi.sgov.gov>; SD CI1 EMAIL <SD-CI1-EMAIL@fbinet.fbi>; SD FIGS EMAIL 
<SDFIGSEMAIL@fbinet.fbi>; SD-CI1-AGENTS-EMAIL <SD-CI1-AGENTS-EMAIL@fbinet.fbi>; SD-Cl2-
AGENTS-EMAIL <SD-Cl2-AGENTS-EMAIL@fbinet.fbi>; SD-Cl2-EMAIL <SD-Cl2-EMAIL@fbinet.fbi>; SE 
CI1 <SE-CI1@fbinet.fbi>; SE Cl2 <SE-Cl2@fbinet.fbi>: Septimus-Aghedo, Josee M. (NY) (FBI) 
<JMSEPTIMUSAGHEDO@fbi.sgov.gov>; Seshimo Saba, Chieko (MM) (FBI) <CSESHIMO-
SABA@fbi.sgov.gov>; SF CI PROGRAM <SFCIPROGRAM@fbinet.fbi>; SF CI-1 <SFCI-1@fbinet.fbi>; 
SF CI-3 <SFCI-3@fbinet.fbi>; SF CI-6 <SFCI-6@fbinet.fbi>; 'SF CI-7' <SFCI-7@fbinet.fbi>; OL CI-9 
<OLCI-9@fbinet.fbi>; SF_I6 <SF J6@fbinet.fbi>; SF-RUSSIA <SF-RUSSIA@fbinet.fbi>; SF-SQUAD_Cl-
6 <CI-6_SQUAD_PRC@fbinet.fbi>; Sgroi, JohnArthur (CD) (FBI) <JASGROl@fbi.sgov.gov>; Sickler, 
Christopher W. (MW) (FBI) <CWSICKLER@fbi.sgov.gov>; Sills, Deborah S. (OGC) (FBI) 
<DSSILLS@fbi.sgov.gov>; Sills, Jonathan R (OGC) (FBI) <JPSILLS@fbi.sgov.gov>; Silva, Emanuel (NH) 
(FBI) <ESILVA2@fbi.sgov.gov>; Simmerson, Troy Allan Jr. (SF) (FBI) <TASIMMERSON@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Simmons, Kasey (PD) (FBI) <KSIMMONS4@fbi.sgov.gov>; Simpson, Katelyn Miller (SF) (FBI) 
<KMSIMPSON@fbi.sgov.gov>; 'SINTON, ROBERT (TD) (FBI' <RSINTON@fbi.sgov.gov>; SI-SQUAD_9 
<SI-SQUAD_9@fbinet.fbi>; SJ ALL CI <SJ-ALL-Cl@fbinet.fbi>; 'SJ-CI-CYBER-WorkingGroup' <SJ-CI-
CYBER-WORKINGGROUP@fbinet.fbi>; Skirtich, Paul F. (OGC) (FBI) <PFSKIRTICH@fbi.sgov.gov>; SL 
10SQD <SL-10SQD@fbinet.fbi>; Slaughter, Jennifer Grace (CD) (FBI) 
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<JGSLAUGHTER@fbi.sgov.gov>; Smaldino, Carly J. (OPE) (FBI) <CJSMALDINO@fbi.sgov.gov>; Smith, 
Bradley (NF) (FBI) <BCSMITH@fbi.sgov.gov>; Smith, Todd (MM) (FBI <TSMITH9@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Snell, Nicole (CG) (FBI) <NJSNELL@fbi.sgov.gov>; Snyder, Janice (DL) (FBI) 
<JSNYDER@fbi.sgov.gov>; 'STANCZYK, SIERRA A. (PH) (FBI' <SASTANCZYK@fbi.sgov.gov>; Stark, 
Kevin A. (SF) (FBI) <KASTARK@fbi.sgov.gov>; Stasi, Clement Christopher (SF) (FBI) 
<CCSTASI@fbi.sgov.gov>; Stokes, Christopher L. (NO) (FBI) <CLSTOKES2@fbi.sgov.gov>; Storm, 
Brooklyn (SL) (FBI) <BSTORM@fbi.sgov.gov>; SU NSB-1 <SU-NSB-1@fbinet.fbi>; Sugrue, Heather 
N. (NH) (FBI) <HNSUGRUE@fbi.sgov.gov>; Suttington, Shanna Lashalle (SF) (FBI) 
<SLSUTTINGTON@fbi.sgov.gov>; Sweeney, Shawn M. (NO) (FBI) <SMSWEENEY@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Syed, Mehtab D. (CD) (FBI) <MDSYED@fbi.sgov.gov>; Ta, Phuong (CD) (FBI) <PMTA@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Tadiashvili, Alexey Vladimirovich (SF) (FBI) <AVTADIASHVILl@fbi.sgov.gov>; Taylor, John A. (SF) (FBI) 
<JATAYLOR5@fbi.sgov.gov>; Thomas, Gregory R. (CD) (FBI) <GRTHOMAS@fbi.sgov.gov>; Thomas, 
Jessica Weaver (DL) (FBI) <JVVTHOMAS2@fbi.sgov.gov>; Thomas, John (DL) (FBI) 
<JTHOMAS3@fbi.sgov.gov>; Tilford, Timothy Coleman (NH) (FBI) <TCTILFORD@fbi.sgov.gov>; To, 
Jane Yi Chen (SF) (FBI) <JYTO@fbi.sgov.gov>; Tompkins, Taylor Conrad (LR) (FBI) 
<TCTOMPKINS@fbi.sgov.gov>; Toscano, Michelle Lee (NY) (FBI) <MLTOSCANO@fbi.sgov.gov>; TP-
SQ19 <TP-SQ19@fbinet.fbi>; TP-SQ6 <TP-SQ6@fbinet.fbi>; Travers, Bryan Lee (NK) (FBI) 
<BLTRAVERS@fbi.sgov.gov>; Treubrodt, Anthony M. (CD) (FBI) <ATREUBRODT@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Valdick, Mark (SF) (FBI) <MVALDICK@fbi.sgov.gov>; Valenzuela, Victor S. (BF) (FBI) 
<WALENZUELA@fbi.sgov.gov>; Veneri, Kathleen Adams (OGC) (FBI) <KAVENERl@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Vikara, Clifton P. (BS) (FBI) <CPVIKARA@fbi.sgov.gov>; Villalobos, William C. (CD) (FBI) 
<WCVILLALOBOS@fbi.sgov.gov>; Villarrubia, Jennifer (JN) (FBI) <JVILLARRUBIA@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Wallace, Sherelle (MM) (FBI) <SWALLACE@fbi.sgov.gov>; Wandrei, Stuart A. (CO) (FBI) 
<SWANDREl@fbi.sgov.gov>; Warmuth, Roberta (HO) (FBI) <RWARMUTH@fbi.sgov.gov>: Wasson, 
Marianne (CD) (FBI) <MWASSON@fbi.sgov.gov>; Watts, Sonya A. (CD) (FBI) 
<SAWATTS@fbi.sgov.gov>; Wegner, Julia G. (MP) (FBI) <JGWEGNER@fbi.sgov.gov>; Westenberger, 
Robert (CD) (FBI) <RJWESTENBERGER@fbi.sgov.gov>; WF_IRAN_CI_10_TEAM 
<WF_IRAN_CI_10_TEAM@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CHINA-INTEL <WF-CHINA-INTEL@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI01 
<WF-CI01@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI10 <WF-CI10@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI11 <WF-CI11@fbinet.fbi>; WF-C112 
<WF-CI12@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI13 <WF-C113@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI14 <WF-CI14@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI17 
<WF-CI17@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI18 <WF-C118@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI02 <WF-CI02@fbinet.fbi>; WF-C121 
<WF-Cl21@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI03 <WF-C103@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI03-DISSEM <WF-CI03-
DISSEM@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI04 <WF-CI04@fbinet.fbi>; WF-C105 <WF-CI05@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI-
STHFLOOR <WF-CI-5THFLOOR@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI06 <WF-CI06@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI-6THFLOOR 
<WF-CI-6THFLOOR@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI07 <WF-CI07@fbinet.fbi>; WF-C108 <WF-CI08@fbinet.fbi>; 
WF-C108-DISSEM <WF-CI08-DISSEM@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI09 <WF-CI09@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI-Agents 
<WF-CI-Agents@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI-ALL <WF-CI-ALL@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI-BOGI <WF-CI-
BOGI@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CIB1 <WF-CIB1@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CIB1-SUPERVISORS <WF-CIB1-
SUPERVISORS@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CIB2 <WF-CIB2@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CIB2-SUPERVISORS <WF-CIB2-
SUPERVISORS@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI-BRANCH-3 <WF-CI-BRANCH-3@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CIB3 <WF-
CIB3@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CIB3-SUPERVISORS <WF-CIB3-SUPERVISORS@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI-FO <WF-CI-
FO@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI-GP <WF-CI-GP@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI-INTEL <WF-CI-INTEL@fbinet.fbi>; WF-CI-
WWTF <WF-CI-WWTF@fbinet.fbi>; WF-ID11 <WF-ID11@fbinet.fbi>; WF-ID18 <WF-ID-
18@fbinet.fbi>; WF-ID19 <WF-ID-19@fbinet.fbi>; WF-ID02 <WF-ID02@fbinet.fbi>; WF-ID04 <WF-
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ID04@fbinet.fbi>; WF-ID07 <WF-ID07@fbinet.fbi>; WF-IRANTEAM <WF-IRANTEAM@fbinet.fbi>; 
Wheat, James (SF) (FBI) <MHEAT2@fbi.sgov.gov>; Whitt, Donald W. III (DE) (FBI) 
<DWWHITT@fbi.sgov.gov>; Wightman, Michael C. (CD) (FBI) <MCWIGHTMAN@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Willett, Jonathan (LR) (FBI) <JWILLETT@fbi.sgov.gov>; Wolf, David R. (CD) (FBI) 
<DRWOLF2@fbi.sgov.gov>; Yaddof, Conrad (MP) (FBI) <CYADDOF@fbi.sgov.gov>; Yarborough, 
Katie (AN) (FBI) <KYARBOROUGH@fbi.sgov.gov>; Yassin, Nadia (SF) (FBI) <NYASSIN@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Yeo, Jessica (LA) (FBI) <JYEO@fbi.sgov.gov>; Yonkers, Marc Richard (CD) (FBI) 
<MRYONKERS@fbi.sgov.gov>; York, Patrick E. (NH) (FBI) <PEYORK@fbi.sgov.gov>; Young, Kevin W. 
(DL) (FBI) <KVVYOUNG@fbi.sgov.gov>; Yustein, Jacqueline A. (OGC) (FBI) 
<JAYUSTEIN@fbi.sgov.gov>; Zahedi, Jasmine Alia (LA) (FBI) <JAZAHEDl@fbi.sgov.gov>; Zamore, 
Ysaye (DI) (FBI) <YZAMORE@fbi.sgov.gov>; Ziedman, Kenneth Jay (NH) (FBI) 
<KJZIEDMAN@fbi.sgov.gov>; Zientowski, Jennifer R. (BF) (FBI) <JRZIENTOWSKl@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Zinn, Bryan T. (SU) (FBI) <BTZINN@fbi.sgov.gov>; Seyfert, George Scott (ITID) (CON) 
<GSSEYFERT@fbi.sgov.gov>; Jackson, Samuel Keith (ITID) (CON) <SKJACKSON2@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Savage, Olivia Nicole (ITID) (CON) <ONSAVAGE@fbi.sgov.gov>; Gower, Michael Eugene (ITID) 
(CON) <MEGOWER@fbi.sgov.gov>; Flood, Keith Scott (ITID) (CON) <KSFLOOD@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
Patterson, Marc (ITID) (FBI) <MEPATTERSON2@fbi.sgov.gov>; Kandal, Barbara (ITID) (CON) 
<BKANDAL@fbi.sgov.gov>; Win, Zaw (ITID) (FBI) <ZWIN@fbi.sgov.gov>; McMillan, Charles Eugene 
(ITID) (CON) <CEMCMILLAN@fbi.sgov.gov>; Bieber, Christopher Kevin (ITID) (CON) 
<CKBIEBER@fbi.sgov.gov>; Montrey, Scot (CD) (CON) <SMONTREY@fbi.sgov.gov>; Crespo, Ivan 
(MP) (FBI) <ICRESPO@fbi.sgov.gov>; Lugas, Jeffrey John Jr. (BS) (FBI) <JLUGAS@fbi.sgov.gov>; 
McElhinney, Kevin J. (BS) (FBI) <KJMCELHINNEY@fbi.sgov.gov>; Fobanjong, Collins (BS) (FBI) 
<CFOBANJONG@fbi.sgov.gov>; gmmcmahon@fbi.gov <gmmcmahon@fbi.gov>; Alberts, Jason P. 
(CE) (FBI) <JALBERTS@fbi.sgov.gov>; Hernandez, Alexa Rose (SJ) (FBI) 
<ARHERNANDEZ@fbi.sgov.gov>; Ertilus, Ignace (MM) (FBI) <IERTILUS@fbi.sgov.gov>; Jensen, 
Kristina (LA) (FBI) <KJENSEN2@fbi.sgov.gov> 

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED 

SSAs and SIAs working CI &#8211; 
Our weekly 15-minute Skype call between squad supervisors in the field and HQ personnel will 

take place today at 2 pm; scheduling invite with link is below. Jacob McGinty of China Ops 
III&#8217;s FO Clandestine Operations Section will be presenting. 
If you are on this list and no longer work CI (or never did), our apologies. We have a rather 

patched-together distro in need of constant updating. Please let me know, and we will endeavor 
to remove you from HQ Cl-related emails. However, please note: your email address may also 
be on separate field office distros (related to specific squads, etc.) that will cause you to continue 
to receive these invitations. Unfortunately we have no control over those lists, so you will need 
to contract their administrators to be removed. If you are not sure which distro(s) you are on, I 
am happy to try to help you figure it out. 

Scot Montrey 

 Original Appointment 
From: FBI Large Meeting &It;fbilrgmtg@fbi.sgov.gov&gt; 
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Sent: Wednesday, April 20, 2022 4:20 PM 
Subject: Weekly CD Pulse-check --- UNCLASSIFIED 
When: Tuesday, July 12, 2022 2:00 PM-2:30 PM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US &amp; Canada). 
Where: Skype Meeting 

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED 

ATTENTION*** VERY IMPORTANT*** DO NOT FOR ANY REASON COPY AND PASTE THIS LINK IN A 
SEPARATE EMAILIffili 

YOU MAY ADD VERBIAGE TO THE BODY AND FORWARD THIS INVITE. THIS IS THE ONLY 
APPROVED METHOD! 

COPYING AND PASTING THIS LINK CAN CHANGE THE MEETING AND CAUSE SERIOUS ISSUES FOR 
TESTING AND YOUR CONFERENCE! 

Contact AVSC @ 304 625 5500 for further assistance/instruction 

Join Skype Meeting 
Trouble Joining? Try Skype Web App 
Join by phone 

2949000 for Lync VTC and Secure Phone Bridge (WashDC) English (United States) 

Find a local number 

Conference ID: 55244 
Forgot your dial-in PIN? I Help 

IMPORTANT: This is an FBINET Skype meeting. TRADITIONAL PHONES OR CELL PHONES CANNOT 
BE USED FOR SECURE CALLING. 

Skype users on FBINet click &#8220;Join Skype Meeting&#8221; above. Agencies outside of FBI 
or users without access to FBINet dial 294-9000 from a classified device and use the secure area 
code 401 when calling from a VoSIP phone or SIPRNET VTC system. STE/vIPer callers dial the 
access number (304-624-1014). Enter &#8220;294-9000#&#8221; [SEND] when prompted for 
secure digits and the conference ID above followed by &#8220;#&#8221; [SEND] as prompted. 
Please contact the meeting organizer with any questions specific to this meeting invite. 
DOC([1033])!] 

Communication Support Unit 
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Response #424 has been added 
Modify my alert settings View Response #424 I View Skype Large Meeting 

Meeting title: Weekly CD Pulse-check Point of Contact: Scot Montrey 
Point of contact phone number: 47336 Conference date and start time (USE EASTERN 
STANDARD TIME ONLY): 4/26/2022 2:30 PM Duration of Conference (in hours): .5 
Reoccurring Schedule: Weekly List all presenters (presenters can mute/unmute 
attendees, initiate and monitor IM, present powerpoint): Dennis Danieluk 
Varying HQ and field personnel Do you want to limit Attendee Participation? If so, select 
the following:: Block Attendees&#8217; Video How many Lync sites will be 
participating? (must be 250-1000 lync users for large meeting feature): &gt;250, because we've 
hit this ceiling Will there be Powerpoint presentation?: Yes **POC is responsible for 
forwarding invite to meeting attendees**: Scot Montrey I acknowledge that 
scheduling of large Skype meetings is priority-based and subject to priority needs: Agree 
The point of contact of any cancelled meeting will be notified within 2 days of the conference: 
Acknowledged Meeting requests must be submitted at least 2 weeks in advance: Agree 
The large meeting presenters cannot share desktop or applications but can share PowerPoint: 
Acknowledged Thank you for your request. We will complete it in the order that it was 
received. If you have any questions, or are unsure if we received your request, please call 304-
625-5500 and we will be happy to answer any questions.: Acknowledged Last Modified 
4/20/2022 11:46 AM by Montrey, Scot (CD) (CON) 

Sincerely, 

George S. Seyfert 
Sr. VTC Technician 
Tygart Technology 
1000 Custer Hollow Rd 
Clarksburg WV 26306 
CJIS Office: 304-625-5500 

If you need to send a request, please click the appropriate link below. 
Request Forms: 
Webcast Request Form 
SVTC Request Form 
TS/JWICS VTC Request Form 
Unclassified Request Form 
FBI Large Skype Meeting Request Form 

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED 
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Classification: UNCLASSIFIED 
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